RESOLUTION NO. 121

A RESOLUTION SUBMITTING LANGUAGE REQUESTING THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LINN COUNTY, KANSAS SUBMIT TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE COUNTY, THE PROPOSITION OF LEVYING A ONE PERCENT (1.00%) SPECIAL PURPOSE SALES TAX IN THE CITY OF LINN VALLEY, KANSAS.

WHEREAS, the City of Linn Valley, Kansas desires to levy a one percent (1.00%) special purpose Sales Tax and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of Linn Valley, Kansas desires to submit the ballot language identified below to the electors of Linn Valley, Kansas on the November 7, 2023 ballot.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF LINN VALLEY, KANSAS:

SECTION 1. The Governing Body of Linn Valley, Kansas submits the following language to be placed on the November 7, 2023, ballot by the Linn County Election Commission:

"Shall the City of Linn Valley, Kansas be authorized to levy a special purpose city retailers' sales tax of one percent (1.00%) and to use the revenue from the city retailers' sales tax for the purpose of funding public safety equipment and a firetruck and with such tax to take effect on 4/1/2024 and to end on 3/31/2033; such tax shall be levied pursuant to K.S.A. 12-187, et seq.?"

SECTION 1. This Resolution shall take effect April 24, 2023

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Linn Valley this twenty-fourth day of April, 2023.

Cindy Smith, Mayor

ATTEST:

Karen Siffring, City Clerk